
 
 

LEHIGH COUNTY JUDICIAL SALE DECEMBER 4, 2019 
 
 

LEHIGH COUNTY TAX CLAIM SALES 
TAX CLAIM BUREAU 

TAX SALE NOTICE 
 
NOTICE OF THE LEHIGH COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU  
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Northeast Revenue Service, LLC as agent for the Lehigh County Tax Claim 
Bureau will hold a JUDICIAL SALE under the Pennsylvania Real Estate Tax Law of 1947, as amended, 
commencing 10:00 A.M. the 4th day of  December, 2019 in the Lehigh County Government Center, 17 South 7th 
Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania. The properties exposed to sale will be sold free and clear of all tax and municipal 
claims, mortgages, liens, charges and estates of whatsoever kind, except ground rents separately taxed.  
 
IT IS STRONGLY URGED that prospective purchasers have an examination made of the title to any property in 
which they may be interested. Every reasonable effort has been made to keep the proceedings free from error. 
However, in every case the Tax Claim Bureau is selling the TAXABLE INTEREST and the property is offered for 
sale by the Tax Claim Bureau without guarantee of warranty whatsoever, either as to structure or lack of structures 
upon the land.  
 
There will be NO REDEMPTION PERIOD after the date of the sale, but these Taxes and Costs can be paid up to 
the time of the sale.  
 
Prospective purchasers at all tax sales are required to provide the following certification to the Tax Claim Bureau:  
1. In accordance with Section 619a of the Real Estate Tax Sale Law, 72 P.S. § 5860.619a, a successful bidder 
shall be required to provide certification to the Bureau that such person is not delinquent in paying real estate 
taxes owed to taxing bodies within Lehigh County, and is not bidding on behalf of another person or entity that 
is delinquent in paying real estate taxes owed to taxing bodies within Lehigh County. 
2. In accordance with Section 619a of the Real Estate Tax Sale Law, 72 P.S. § 5860.619a, a successful bidder 
shall be required to provide certification to the Bureau that such person is not delinquent in paying municipal 
utility bills owed to municipalities within Lehigh County, and is not bidding on behalf of another person or 
entity that is delinquent in paying municipal utility bills owed to municipalities within Lehigh County. 
3. Pursuant to Section 601 (d) of the Real Estate Tax Sale Law, 72 P.S. § 5860.601 (d), prospective bidders must 
certify that they have not had a landlord license revoked in any municipality in Lehigh County and that they are not 
acting as an agent for a person whose landlord license has been revoked. 
 
In accordance with Section 618 of the Real Estate Tax Sale Law, 72 P.S. § 5860.618, the owner shall not be 
permitted to repurchase said property.  
 
TERMS OF SALE: Payment of the bid price along with transfer taxes and recording costs shall be due and owing as 
soon as the sale is completed. Transfer taxes are not included in the bid price and will be added to the winning bid, 
and will be based on the higher of the bid price or the assessed value. In the event that the full bid amount along with 
transfer taxes and recording fees is not paid before the close of business on the day of the sale, the sale will be 
voided and the bidder shall not be permitted to bid on any properties in future sales.  In the event that a successful 
bidder tenders a bad check to the Tax Claim Bureau when purchasing a property in any sale the bidder shall not be 
permitted to bid on any properties in future sales and the matter shall be referred to the Lehigh County District 
Attorney’s Office for prosecution under the Pennsylvania Crimes Code, 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4105 which may lead to a 
CONVICTION OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.  
 
INSTRUCTIONS: Any person whose property is included in the list and being exposed to Public Sale, who believes 
that by reason of some defect said property should not be exposed to sale, should immediately make known their 
reason to the Tax Claim Bureau, either in person or by agent.  



 
The County of Lehigh does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, religion, age, disability 
or familial status in employment or the provision of services.  
 
Any questions regarding the Judicial Sale should be directed to the Lehigh County Tax Claim Bureau at (610) 782-
3119.  
 
Prospective bidders must register prior to the sale. NO REGISTRATION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE DAY OF 
THE SALE. Registration and certification forms are available in the Tax Claim Bureau and online at 
www.lehighcountytaxclaim.com.  All prospective bidders must present one (1) form of photo identification at the 
time of registration and on the date of the sale. Failure to present photo identification at the time of registration will 
prevent a prospective bidder from being registered to bid. Failure to present photo identification on the date of the 
sale will prevent the bidder from receiving his bidder number and thus barring the registered bidder from having the 
opportunity to bid on property. Only the registered bidder may bid at the sale using the bidder number 
provided by the Bureau. Use of the bidder number by individuals other than the registered bidder is 
prohibited and may nullify a successful bid. 
 
*****Immediately upon conclusion of the sale, a deposit of $1,000.00 or the bid amount, whichever is higher, 
must be made via certified funds, money order or cash to Northeast Revenue Service, LLC by each successful 
bidder immediately upon the closing of bidding for each parcel.  Failure to make said deposit will result in 
nullification of the bid and the property will be re-auctioned to a new bidder. In the event that the deposit is 
made but the bidder does not return to pay the balance by 4:00 p.m. the day of the sale, the bid will be 
nullified, the deposit will be forfeited, the bidder will be barred from future sales, and the property will be 
offered to the second-highest bidder or relisted at the next judicial sale. The remainder of the successful bid 
must be paid by the close of business (4pm) on December 4, 2019 via certified funds, cash or credit card***** 
 
Petitioner exposed certain parcels of land to Upset Sale on September 19, 2018, upon delinquent tax claims filed for 
the tax year 2016, inter alia, notice of the 2018 Upset Sale was advertised in the Lehigh Law Journal and The 
Morning Call on August 10, 2018 and the Lehigh Valley Press on August 15, 2018; September 20, 2017, upon 
delinquent tax claims filed for the tax year 2015, inter alia, notice of the 2017 Upset Sale was advertised in the 
Lehigh Law Journal and The Morning Call on August 9, 2017 and the Lehigh Valley Press on August 11, 2017; 
September 14, 2016, upon delinquent tax claims filed for the tax year 2014, inter alia, notice of the 2016 Upset Sale 
was advertised in the Lehigh Law Journal and The Morning Call on August 10, 2016 and the Lehigh Valley Press on 
August 12, 2016. 
 
An upset price was set for each such parcel exposed to sale, in accordance with the Act, however the following 
properties were not sold at the Upset Sale, because the upset sale price was not obtained: 



Judicial Sale ‐ December 4, 2019

Upset Docket Municipality Parcel Owner(s) Property Location Opening Bid Results
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640579025585‐0000001 BAADER HERMAN C 2632 S 4TH ST 1,368.08$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640605563777‐0000001 BARNARD JOHN M & PATTI A 969 W WYOMING ST   Removed ‐ Paid
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640686756042‐0000001 C EVERETT INC 412 E SUSQUEHANNA ST 1,568.19$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐641707440816‐0000001 C EVERETT INC 741 N KIOWA ST 1,373.20$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549593969359‐0000001 CURTIS BUILDING CO INC 2960 HURON ST   Removed ‐ Paid
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549678974294‐0000001 FEDO CHERYL 39 S 13TH ST 1,355.65$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640794222269‐0000001 GRACE BUILDING CO INC 807 E HAMILTON ST 1,661.05$              No Bid
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐641709201256‐0000004 LICIAGO ANGEL & YOLANDA VARGAS 1136 E LIVINGSTON ST 1,400.26$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640745097452‐0000001 LINDSAY JOSEPH D II 731 N FRONT ST 1,493.32$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640698440922‐0000001 LYNCH CATHERINE J 561 SKYLINE DR 1,549.29$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549619843667‐0000001 MOSSER JAMES R & KATHLEEN A 420 N ALBRIGHT AVE REAR 2,535.17$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549783069575‐0000001 MYERS GREGORY A 945 W GREEN ST 1,545.89$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549689614005‐0000001 OSWALD BRADY 1130 W MAPLE ST 1,477.50$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640783172496‐0000001 REHRIG BRUCE A & JUDY L 516 E COURT ST 1,580.55$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640743632524‐0000001 TYLER KEITH & RAQUEL PHELPS 235 N RAILROAD ST 1,151.07$              Removed ‐ Court Order
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640704552904‐0000001 WILLIAMS SHIRLEY E & ROLAND T JR 734 N 5TH ST 1,071.04$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640579582506‐0000001 YOUNG RANDALL M & SANDRA 2554 S IVY ST REAR 1,933.30$              Continued 4/15/20
2016‐tx‐5 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549795841891‐0000001 SERRANO GEORGE & JANET 920 N. FAIR ST 3,066.57$              Continued 4/15/20
2016‐tx‐5 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640712394774‐0000001 SHEHADEH GEORGE S 409 N. 5TH ST 4,043.69$              Continued 4/15/20
2016‐tx‐5 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549688430800‐0000001 CABRERA ALBERTINA 137 S. JEFFERSON ST   Removed ‐ Paid
2016‐tx‐5 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640713405232‐0000001 DEVINE ANDREW & MARYANN 408.5 N. PENN ST 2,469.68$              Continued 4/15/20
2017‐TX‐55 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐640714231844‐0000001 CLIFT DENNIS W. 420 W. TILGHMAN ST 3,500.92$              Continued 4/15/20
2017‐TX‐55 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549780671145‐0000001 EFRAIN VILLEDA 1029 W. TURNER ST 2,680.98$              Continued 4/15/20
2017‐TX‐55 CITY OF ALLENTOWN 02‐549785931115‐0000001 ABDUL MANSOUR 715.5 W. WHITEHALL ST 3,281.03$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 BOROUGH OF EMMAUS 07‐549319099134‐0000001 ROSADO INVESTMENT GROUP LLC S 16TH ST 1,443.80$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 10‐553273316631‐0000001 NOTO JOSEPH J & DIANE L RESERVOIR RD 1,582.23$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 10‐554033677044‐0000002 PODORSKY MICHAEL & LAURA 6620 PHILLIPS RD 1,544.99$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 10‐554004006797‐0000029 ROMIG TONY & PATRICIA GROSS 5755 PFEIFFER CIR 1,539.48$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 10‐554004006797‐0000020 SCHETTIG EDWARD L JR 5749 PFEIFFER CIR 1,371.70$              Continued 4/15/20
2016‐tx‐5 HEIDELBERG TOWNSHIP 10‐554004006797‐0000038 SARNICKY JOLEEN 5769 PFEIFFER CIR 2,126.69$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 LYNN TOWNSHIP 14‐541905445569‐0000001 DUBOIS H THEODORE & JOAN L BROBST HILL RD 1,515.99$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 LYNN TOWNSHIP 14‐540985000398‐0000001 MILLER CARL B & B J REVOC LIV TRUST 7991 KINGS HWY 1,400.01$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 17‐549497734645‐0000001 FOLEY ALLEN F 82 HICKORY DR 1,391.17$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 17‐640598647075‐0000001 GIORDANO ANTHONY 2944 MAPLE CT 1,525.05$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 17‐641687750984‐0000019 TAN DANNY 1617 SEIDERSVILLE RD 1,739.62$              Continued 4/15/20
2016‐tx‐5 SLATINGTON BOROUGH 18‐556214089552‐0000001 COMFORT LORI A 459 CHESTNUT ST 2,733.69$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 SLATINGTON BOROUGH 18‐555293955615‐0000001 BEERS BRIAN K & SHERRY L 66 DOWELL ST 1,173.45$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 SOUTH WHITEHALL TWP 19‐548603591056‐0000001 HONALD LINDA S 4195 ANGUS PL   Removed ‐ Paid
2018‐tx‐71 UPPER MILFORD TWP 21‐548254532284‐0000001 CMSG INC 6510 CHESTNUT ST 1,430.40$              SOLD ‐ $3,000
2018‐tx‐71 UPPER SAUCON TWP 22‐641477777876‐0000033 CENTER VALLEY LOGISTICS 4942 PA ROUTE 309 1,345.45$              SOLD ‐ $18,500
2018‐tx‐71 UPPER SAUCON TWP 22‐640447031744‐0000001 GROFF CHARLES DAVID 3144 CHESTNUT HILL RD 1,510.87$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐tx‐71 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 23‐555220023152‐0000001 RAUCH RUSSELL B ESTATE 3671 MAIN ST 1,287.34$              Continued 4/15/20
2017‐tx‐55 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 23‐554238552784‐0000001 SZACSKA KENNARD & GLORIA 9111 N LOOP RD 1,388.41$              Continued 4/15/20



2018‐tx‐71 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP 23‐554238509921‐0000001 KULP, JOLENE MARIE & MICHAEL LEE N. LOOP RD 2,683.35$              SOLD ‐ $31,000
2018‐tx‐71 WEISENBERG TOWNSHIP 24‐544600020642‐0000002 COUGLE SHAUN 9801 DAVIES DR 1,397.93$              Continued 4/15/20
2018‐TX‐71 WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP 25‐549797652667‐0000001 SEMA DONALDSON NUVAGA 7TH ST 1,252.75$              Continued 4/15/20


